



# City of Iowa City - Iowa Bid Tabulation

2022 Sanitary Sewer Abandonment V3101

**Description** Abandonment of sanitary sewer pipes at three locations; replacement of sanitary sewer service; and surface restoration at the project locations (i.e. creek bank restoration, pavement, and seeding).

## Bid Summary

(1) LYNCH'S EXCAVATING, INC.	\$112,390.10	Displayed
(2) B.G. BRECKE, INC.	\$121,615.00	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$135,000.00	Displayed
(3) DAVE SCHMITT CONSTRUCTION. CO., INC.	\$173,747.00	Displayed

# Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) LYNCH'S EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) B.G. BRECKE, INC.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Description</b>									
0001	2010-B	AC	0.100	\$5,100.000	\$510.00	\$20,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$500.000	\$50.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING BY ACRE									
0002	2010-D-1	CY	215.000	\$8.000	\$1,720.00	\$25.000	\$5,375.00	\$10.000	\$2,150.00
ON-SITE TOPSOIL									
0003	2010-F	CY	5.000	\$42.000	\$210.00	\$50.000	\$250.00	\$50.000	\$250.00
BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION (CORE OUT)									
0004	2010-G	SY	80.000	\$8.500	\$680.00	\$20.000	\$1,600.00	\$4.000	\$320.00
SUBGRADE PREPARATION									
0005	2010-I	SY	80.000	\$10.500	\$840.00	\$10.000	\$800.00	\$10.000	\$800.00
SUBBASE, 6" GRANULAR									
0006	3010-C	TON	5.000	\$32.000	\$160.00	\$50.000	\$250.00	\$35.000	\$175.00
TRENCH FOUNDATION									
0007	3010-D	CY	5.000	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$45.000	\$225.00
REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL									
0008	4010-F	EA	1.000	\$3,750.000	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION, PVC, 4"									
0009	4010-L	LF	646.000	\$24.500	\$15,827.00	\$43.000	\$27,778.00	\$20.000	\$12,920.00
SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, 12"									
0010	4010-L	LF	608.000	\$66.200	\$40,249.60	\$48.000	\$29,184.00	\$110.000	\$66,880.00
SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, 24X36 ARCH									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) LYNCH'S EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) B.G. BRECKE, INC.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0011	4010-L	LF	423.000	\$34.500	\$14,593.50	\$44.000	\$18,612.00	\$30.000	\$12,690.00
SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, 15"									
0012	4050-G-3	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
BYPASS PUMPING									
0013	6010-H	EA	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$4,128.000	\$8,256.00	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00
REMOVE MANHOLE OR INTAKE, SANITARY MANHOLE									
0014	7030-A	SY	80.000	\$12.500	\$1,000.00	\$20.000	\$1,600.00	\$15.000	\$1,200.00
REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, SHARED USE PATH, OR DRIVEWAY									
0015	7030-E	SY	80.000	\$82.500	\$6,600.00	\$97.000	\$7,760.00	\$85.000	\$6,800.00
PCC SIDEWALK, 6"									
0016	8030-A	LS	1.000	\$1,850.000	\$1,850.00	\$2,750.000	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0017	9010-B	AC	0.200	\$15,500.000	\$3,100.00	\$12,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$500.00
SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING FOR HYDRAULIC SEEDING WITH WATERING AND WARRANTY									
0018	9040-J	TON	40.000	\$32.500	\$1,300.00	\$35.000	\$1,400.00	\$40.000	\$1,600.00
RIP-RAP, EROSION STONE									
0019	11,020-A	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$14,940.000	\$14,940.00
MOBILIZATION									
19 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$112,390.10</b>		<b>\$121,615.00</b>		<b>\$135,000.00</b>
19 items	<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$112,390.10</b>		<b>\$121,615.00</b>		<b>\$135,000.00</b>

## Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) DAVE SCHMITT CONSTRUCTION. CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Description</b>					
0001	2010-B	AC	0.100	\$25,360.000	\$2,536.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING BY ACRE					
0002	2010-D-1	CY	215.000	\$44.400	\$9,546.00
ON-SITE TOPSOIL					
0003	2010-F	CY	5.000	\$201.000	\$1,005.00
BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION (CORE OUT)					
0004	2010-G	SY	80.000	\$22.700	\$1,816.00
SUBGRADE PREPARATION					
0005	2010-I	SY	80.000	\$33.700	\$2,696.00
SUBBASE, 6" GRANULAR					
0006	3010-C	TON	5.000	\$113.000	\$565.00
TRENCH FOUNDATION					
0007	3010-D	CY	5.000	\$45.000	\$225.00
REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL					
0008	4010-F	EA	1.000	\$6,394.000	\$6,394.00
SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION, PVC, 4"					
0009	4010-L	LF	646.000	\$38.000	\$24,548.00
SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, 12"					
0010	4010-L	LF	608.000	\$66.100	\$40,188.80
SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, 24X36 ARCH					

(3) DAVE SCHMITT CONSTRUCTION. CO., INC.					
Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
0011	4010-L	LF	423.000	\$48.400	\$20,473.20
SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, 15"					
0012	4050-G-3	LS	1.000	\$3,235.000	\$3,235.00
BYPASS PUMPING					
0013	6010-H	EA	2.000	\$1,972.000	\$3,944.00
REMOVE MANHOLE OR INTAKE, SANITARY MANHOLE					
0014	7030-A	SY	80.000	\$102.000	\$8,160.00
REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, SHARED USE PATH, OR DRIVEWAY					
0015	7030-E	SY	80.000	\$95.000	\$7,600.00
PCC SIDEWALK, 6"					
0016	8030-A	LS	1.000	\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
0017	9010-B	AC	0.200	\$25,000.000	\$5,000.00
SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING FOR HYDRAULIC SEEDING WITH WATERING AND WARRANTY					
0018	9040-J	TON	40.000	\$65.000	\$2,600.00
RIP-RAP, EROSION STONE					
0019	11,020-A	LS	1.000	\$31,015.000	\$31,015.00
MOBILIZATION					
19 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$173,747.00</b>
19 items	<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$173,747.00</b>